Table 7

Property Taxes

ASSESSED VALUE OF COUNTY-ASSESSED PROPERTY SUBJECT TO GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES, INCLUSIVE OF

THE HOMEOWNERS' EXEMPTION a/, BY CLASS OF PROPERTY AND BY COUNTY, 2017-2018

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

Total

$85,699,980,000
237,156,000
1,762,615,000
7,699,501,000
1,848,976,000
1,263,965,000
84,594,701,000
754,228,000
10,030,398,000
21,834,396,000
1,119,857,000
5,084,364,000
4,443,170,000
2,910,342,000
28,920,274,000
3,091,304,000
2,778,802,000
811,521,000
761,385,263,000
4,401,892,000
37,263,925,000
908,129,000
4,987,037,000
6,906,388,000
483,305,000
2,007,703,000
30,452,248,000
15,778,965,000
6,049,389,000
329,021,554,000
22,373,133,000
1,255,481,000
79,668,869,000
44,189,534,000
3,258,203,000
61,517,023,000
229,711,938,000
113,221,255,000
22,227,027,000
23,758,442,000
97,363,647,000
38,014,745,000
217,976,379,000
23,666,065,000
5,007,318,000
269,958,000
1,534,203,000
13,517,726,000
33,811,628,000
14,127,844,000
3,180,069,000
1,734,836,000
758,241,000
9,157,868,000
2,250,475,000
62,423,447,000
8,384,536,000
1,752,131,000

$2,600,643,364,000

Improvements

$183,048,180,000
464,283,000
3,152,413,000
13,897,050,000
4,924,567,000
1,622,789,000
110,649,963,000
1,109,045,000
21,454,911,000
51,434,032,000
1,654,223,000
7,937,016,000
7,276,320,000
1,288,443,000
58,042,974,000
7,036,153,000
4,108,961,000
1,310,684,000
663,405,217,000
9,234,331,000
38,051,166,000
1,353,444,000
6,223,216,000
15,454,009,000
431,349,000
3,729,984,000
32,606,342,000
21,318,443,000
12,629,464,000
226,659,552,000
49,510,849,000
2,298,690,000
184,235,140,000
108,813,330,000
4,283,732,000
146,228,232,000
266,641,520,000
122,508,400,000
46,254,724,000
26,689,654,000
106,122,298,000
42,325,092,000
233,678,332,000
19,925,743,000
11,997,171,000
288,493,000
3,023,631,000
39,389,960,000
52,539,706,000
32,369,989,000
5,794,523,000
3,371,330,000
812,488,000
23,449,702,000
4,748,499,000
66,671,786,000
17,698,810,000
4,024,768,000

$3,137,205,115,000

NOTE: Detail may not compute to total due to rounding.

Personal

property
$11,437,274,000
9,984,000
119,423,000
1,001,233,000
106,039,000
286,022,000
3,083,096,000
88,667,000
656,157,000
4,018,327,000
318,983,000
558,950,000
1,172,036,000
83,506,000
3,153,096,000
756,539,000
184,342,000
104,414,000
49,203,141,000
729,556,000
1,002,607,000
57,424,000
554,288,000
1,145,233,000
76,205,000
89,989,000
1,893,405,000
1,394,346,000
274,215,000
15,624,098,000
1,409,868,000
83,877,000
5,243,330,000
4,545,241,000
415,134,000
6,518,877,000
16,568,570,000
4,401,845,000
4,318,387,000
1,196,052,000
8,335,576,000
2,826,162,000
25,302,102,000
786,694,000
826,285,000
8,523,000
261,715,000
1,922,659,000
2,439,707,000
2,189,622,000
600,953,000
334,766,000
46,961,000
1,714,657,000
249,326,000
3,481,119,000
1,003,137,000
341,096,000
$196,554,836,000

Exemptions

$9,112,482,000
745,000
139,741,000
1,164,032,000
121,372,000
67,729,000
6,033,282,000
147,711,000
686,594,000
2,957,948,000
66,927,000
687,398,000
512,465,000
82,541,000
2,583,214,000
506,505,000
248,598,000
80,402,000
50,253,902,000
748,530,000
1,795,648,000
32,303,000
406,068,000
766,109,000
20,722,000
50,966,000
2,455,639,000
1,065,421,000
405,539,000
13,166,586,000
2,136,646,000
58,249,000
6,453,758,000
6,466,552,000
121,258,000
7,687,328,000
16,828,741,000
8,671,893,000
2,183,248,000
937,635,000
4,642,812,000
4,118,704,000
26,766,187,000
1,237,968,000
845,928,000
19,872,000
228,545,000
2,673,464,000
2,680,476,000
1,884,234,000
337,365,000
170,448,000
27,535,000
928,153,000
236,264,000
3,417,923,000
1,137,249,000
671,425,000
$199,936,980,000

Net total
$271,072,952,000
710,677,000
4,894,710,000
21,433,751,000
6,758,210,000
3,105,047,000
192,294,478,000
1,804,229,000
31,454,871,000
74,328,807,000
3,026,136,000
12,892,932,000
12,379,061,000
4,199,750,000
87,533,130,000
10,377,491,000
6,823,508,000
2,146,217,000

1,423,739,719,000

13,617,250,000
74,522,050,000
2,286,694,000
11,358,474,000
22,739,521,000
970,136,000
5,776,709,000
62,496,356,000
37,426,333,000
18,547,528,000
558,138,618,000
71,157,204,000
3,579,799,000
262,693,581,000
151,081,553,000
7,835,811,000
206,576,804,000
496,093,287,000
231,459,606,000
70,616,890,000
50,706,513,000
207,178,709,000
79,047,295,000
450,190,626,000
43,140,533,000
16,984,846,000
547,102,000
4,591,003,000
52,156,881,000
86,110,565,000
46,803,222,000
9,238,180,000
5,270,484,000
1,590,154,000
33,394,073,000
7,012,036,000
129,158,429,000
25,949,234,000
5,446,570,000

$5,734,466,335,000

Year to
year
change
6.7%
1.2%
4.3%
5.5%
8.0%
4.0%
5.8%
2.4%
6.0%
5.4%
3.5%
4.3%
2.3%
3.5%
6.3%
4.0%
3.5%
3.4%
6.0%
4.1%
5.3%
6.3%
3.8%
5.8%
1.0%
2.4%
5.7%
6.9%
5.9%
6.2%
5.7%
3.7%
5.4%
6.3%
1.7%
6.1%
6.1%
10.7%
6.7%
5.5%
7.8%
5.5%
7.4%
5.8%
3.8%
3.4%
3.4%
5.9%
5.4%
5.7%
4.8%
4.9%
7.1%
4.4%
4.1%
4.9%
5.2%
5.7%
6.3%



Table 7

Property Taxes

ASSESSED VALUE OF COUNTY-ASSESSED PROPERTY SUBJECT TO GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES,
INCLUSIVE OF THE HOMEOWNERS' EXEMPTION a/, BY CLASS OF PROPERTY AND BY COUNTY, 2017-2018

Footnote
a. The value of the homeowners' exemption, $35,242,950,000, has been included in the valuations by type of property and excluded
from exemptions because tax rates are set on assessed values which include it.
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