Table 7
Property Taxes
ASSESSED VALUE OF COUNTY-ASSESSED PROPERTY SUBJECT TO GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES, INCLUSIVE OF THE HOMEOWNERS' EXEMPTION a/, BY CLASS OF PROPERTY AND BY COUNTY, 2017-2018

			Personal			Year to year
County	Land	Improvements	property	Exemptions	Net total	change
Alameda	\$85,699,980,000	\$183,048,180,000	\$11,437,274,000	\$9,112,482,000	\$271,072,952,000	6.7%
Alpine	237,156,000	464,283,000	9,984,000	745,000	710,677,000	1.2%
Amador	1,762,615,000	3,152,413,000	119,423,000	139,741,000	4,894,710,000	4.3%
Butte	7,699,501,000	13,897,050,000	1,001,233,000	1,164,032,000	21,433,751,000	5.5%
Calaveras	1,848,976,000	4,924,567,000	106,039,000	121,372,000	6,758,210,000	8.0%
Colusa	1,263,965,000	1,622,789,000	286,022,000	67,729,000	3,105,047,000	4.0%
Contra Costa	84,594,701,000	110,649,963,000	3,083,096,000	6,033,282,000	192,294,478,000	5.8%
Del Norte	754,228,000	1,109,045,000	88,667,000	147,711,000	1,804,229,000	2.4%
El Dorado	10,030,398,000	21,454,911,000	656,157,000	686,594,000	31,454,871,000	6.0%
Fresno	21,834,396,000	51,434,032,000	4,018,327,000	2,957,948,000	74,328,807,000	5.4%
Glenn	1,119,857,000	1,654,223,000	318,983,000	66,927,000	3,026,136,000	3.5%
Humboldt	5,084,364,000	7,937,016,000	558,950,000	687,398,000	12,892,932,000	4.3%
Imperial	4,443,170,000	7,276,320,000	1,172,036,000	512,465,000	12,379,061,000	2.3%
Inyo	2,910,342,000	1,288,443,000	83,506,000	82,541,000	4,199,750,000	3.5%
Kern	28,920,274,000	58,042,974,000	3,153,096,000	2,583,214,000	87,533,130,000	6.3%
Kings	3,091,304,000	7,036,153,000	756,539,000	506,505,000	10,377,491,000	4.0%
Lake	2,778,802,000	4,108,961,000	184,342,000	248,598,000	6,823,508,000	3.5%
Lassen	811,521,000	1,310,684,000	104,414,000	80,402,000	2,146,217,000	3.4%
Los Angeles	761,385,263,000	663,405,217,000	49,203,141,000	50,253,902,000	1,423,739,719,000	6.0%
Madera	4,401,892,000	9,234,331,000	729,556,000	748,530,000	13,617,250,000	4.1%
Marin	37,263,925,000	38,051,166,000	1,002,607,000	1,795,648,000	74,522,050,000	5.3%
Mariposa	908,129,000	1,353,444,000	57,424,000	32,303,000	2,286,694,000	6.3%
Mendocino	4,987,037,000	6,223,216,000	554,288,000	406,068,000	11,358,474,000	3.8%
Merced	6,906,388,000	15,454,009,000	1,145,233,000	766,109,000	22,739,521,000	5.8%
Modoc	483,305,000	431,349,000	76,205,000	20,722,000	970,136,000	1.0%
Mono	2,007,703,000	3,729,984,000	89,989,000	50,966,000	5,776,709,000	2.4%
Monterey	30,452,248,000	32,606,342,000	1,893,405,000	2,455,639,000	62,496,356,000	5.7%
Napa	15,778,965,000	21,318,443,000	1,394,346,000	1,065,421,000	37,426,333,000	6.9%
Nevada	6,049,389,000	12,629,464,000	274,215,000	405,539,000	18,547,528,000	5.9%
Orange	329,021,554,000	226,659,552,000	15,624,098,000	13,166,586,000	558,138,618,000	6.2%
Placer	22,373,133,000	49,510,849,000	1,409,868,000	2,136,646,000	71,157,204,000	5.7%
Plumas	1,255,481,000	2,298,690,000	83,877,000	58,249,000	3,579,799,000	3.7%
Riverside	79,668,869,000	184,235,140,000	5,243,330,000	6,453,758,000	262,693,581,000	5.4%
Sacramento	44,189,534,000	108,813,330,000	4,545,241,000	6,466,552,000	151,081,553,000	6.3%
San Benito	3,258,203,000	4,283,732,000	415,134,000	121,258,000	7,835,811,000	7.7%
San Bernardino	61,517,023,000	146,228,232,000	6,518,877,000	7,687,328,000	206,576,804,000	6.1%
San Diego	229,711,938,000	266,641,520,000	16,568,570,000	16,828,741,000	496,093,287,000	6.1%
San Francisco	113,221,255,000	122,508,400,000	4,401,845,000	8,671,893,000	231,459,606,000	10.7%
San Joaquin	22,227,027,000	46,254,724,000	4,318,387,000	2,183,248,000	70,616,890,000	6.7%
San Luis Obispo	23,758,442,000	26,689,654,000	1,196,052,000	937,635,000	50,706,513,000	5.5%
San Mateo	97,363,647,000	106,122,298,000	8,335,576,000	4,642,812,000	207,178,709,000	7.8%
Santa Barbara	38,014,745,000	42,325,092,000	2,826,162,000	4,118,704,000	79,047,295,000	5.5%
Santa Clara	217,976,379,000	233,678,332,000	25,302,102,000	26,766,187,000	450,190,626,000	7.4%
Santa Cruz	23,666,065,000	19,925,743,000	786,694,000	1,237,968,000	43,140,533,000	5.8%
Shasta	5,007,318,000	11,997,171,000	826,285,000	845,928,000	16,984,846,000	3.8%
Sierra	269,958,000	288,493,000	8,523,000	19,872,000	547,102,000	3.4%
Siskiyou	1,534,203,000	3,023,631,000	261,715,000	228,545,000	4,591,003,000	3.4%
Solano	13,517,726,000	39,389,960,000	1,922,659,000	2,673,464,000	52,156,881,000	5.9%
Sonoma	33,811,628,000	52,539,706,000	2,439,707,000	2,680,476,000	86,110,565,000	5.4%
Stanislaus	14,127,844,000	32,369,989,000	2,189,622,000	1,884,234,000	46,803,222,000	5.7%
Sutter	3,180,069,000	5,794,523,000	600,953,000	337,365,000	9,238,180,000	4.8%
Tehama	1,734,836,000	3,371,330,000	334,766,000	170,448,000	5,270,484,000	4.9%
Trinity	758,241,000	812,488,000	46,961,000	27,535,000	1,590,154,000	7.1%
Tulare	9,157,868,000	23,449,702,000	1,714,657,000	928,153,000	33,394,073,000	4.4%
Tuolumne	2,250,475,000	4,748,499,000	249,326,000	236,264,000	7,012,036,000	4.1%
Ventura	62,423,447,000	66,671,786,000	3,481,119,000	3,417,923,000	129,158,429,000	4.9%
Yolo	8,384,536,000	17,698,810,000	1,003,137,000	1,137,249,000	25,949,234,000	5.2%
Yuba	1,752,131,000	4,024,768,000	341,096,000	671,425,000	5,446,570,000	5.7%
Total	\$2,600,643,364,000	\$3,137,205,115,000	\$196,554,836,000	\$199,936,980,000	\$5,734,466,335,000	6.3%

Table 7

Property Taxes

ASSESSED VALUE OF COUNTY-ASSESSED PROPERTY SUBJECT TO GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES, INCLUSIVE OF THE HOMEOWNERS' EXEMPTION a/, BY CLASS OF PROPERTY AND BY COUNTY, 2017-2018

Footnote

a. The value of the homeowners' exemption, \$35,242,950,000, has been included in the valuations by type of property and excluded from exemptions because tax rates are set on assessed values which include it.